WB Form No. 27 1494 FIRST INFORM	MATION REPORT
	e reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS বিষ্টোৰYear. 2022. FIR No 26   22 Date. 23:2:02
Well Artifornal Excise Act 1909 Sections 46 A (C)	ii) ActSections
iii) Act Sections	,ív) Other acts & Sections
3 a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 966	Date - 23/02/22 Time 18/35 hrs
	Date 23/02/22 Inbetween Time 14:55 hrs and 15:85 hrs
c) Information received Date 23/02/22	Time 16:35 mg C.D. No. 966 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Written CType	
	om P.S. Approx 13 KM West from Kelshila Ps.
	Mandi of vill-Gunnabera, Ps-Kotshila. Dist. Punulia
	Beat No. Anchal-VII JLNI-269
	e name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :	e name of P.SDistrict
a) Name Tushan Komti Mondal, Asi of f	Pallag
b) Fauler's / Husband's Name	andria Mandal
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality. <u>Indian</u>
7 Details of the service of the serv	unuua
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with f	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Accused	
Rajib Mandi (28 years), S/0-Loso	Mandi
Rajib Mandi (28 years), 5/0-Loso & Village-Gurrabera, Pé-Ketshila	Dist-Punulia
(	, 2.3.
0 D	
<ol> <li>Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/</li> </ol>	nformantx
0 D- 12 1	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach se	parate sheet, if required): Approx 17 liters illicit spirit
which was kept in a white colour Janico	ne.
•••••••	
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	· ·
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	*
12.1 in Contents. (Attach separate speet if required)	
The original written complaint of the cample	inant which is treated as FIR is attached herewill
Ourse of the county	
	Tulan Vr. Dawy Officer-in-Charge n 23,2.22 Kotshila P.S.
	Officer-in-Charge no. 2.2.29
13 Action taken : Cines the at-	Dist-Purulia
1949	mission of offence(s) u/s. 46 A(c) of Bengal Excise Au
	U
registered the case and took up the investigation/	lirected. Ast Subhas Kaibanta to take up the
Complete African III Complete	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly record	ded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Tufan Kr. Dawn
	ilicer-in-Charge &
	Kotshila P.S. Dist-Purulia
II.	Signature of the Office of
Frelionic 1.	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Thehor Kantinan Dar	Name TVFAN KUMAR DAWN
Signature / Thumb impression of the	
Complainant/informant-	Rank St OF POLICE, O/C KOTSHILA PS
	Number if any DIST-PURULIA

To The Officer –in- Charge, Kotshila P.S District- Purulia.

Sub: Complaint against Rajib Mandi (28 y), S/O- Loso Mandi of Vill-Gurrabera, PS - Kotshila, Dist - Purulia, to start a case U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accd. Rajib Mandi (28 y), S/O- Loso Mandi of Vill-Gurrabera, PS - Kotshila, Dist - Purulia with seizure of approx 17 (Seventeen) liters illicit liquor from the possession of above noted accused which was seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (23.02.2022) during mobile duty on acting secret source information I held raid 13:15 hrs in the house of above noted person at Gurrabera village who was stocked illicit spirit in his house. I searched the place and found approx 17 (Seventeen) Liters illicit spirit which was kept in a white colour Jaricane. On interrogation he disclosed his name and address as noted above and also stated that he uses to sell the same for his gain in liu of money. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of illicit spirit which is kept in his house. Accordingly I seized the same under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses, u/s 67 A (C) B.E. Act which is enclosed herewith in between 14:55 hrs to 15:25 hrs. As such he was arrested at 15:35 hrs U/S- 67 B.E. Act and during arrest the ground of arrest was duly notified issuing arrest memo U/S- 50 Cr. P.C. and handed over a copy of the same to arrestee. Out of seized illicit liquor 500 (Five Hundred) M.L was taken out in a separate container as sample with sealed & labeled.

The above noted arrested accd Rajib Mandi (28 y), S/O- Loso Mandi of Vill-Gurrabera, PS - Kotshila, Dist - Purulia violate section 18 (i) B.E. Act. for possession and selling of intoxicating not obtained from a licensed vendor and in contravention and he Committed offence u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909.

It may note here that during raid (1) C/292 Kritibas Mahato (2) C/332 Ashok Kr. Kandu, accompanied me Vide Kotshila P.S C.C No 475/2022, Dated 23.02.2022.

Under the fact and circumstance I therefore pray a case u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909 may kindly be started against arrested accd person namely Rajib Mandi (28 y), S/O- Loso Mandi of Vill-Gurrabera, PS - Kotshila, Dist - Purulia.

Enclosed -

(1)Arrest memo.

(2)Seizure List.

Started On 23.02.22 at 16:35 kms and Started Kotshila PS Case No-26/22.

Dtd-23.02.22 U/s-46 A (1) of Bengal Excise Act 1909.

Officer-in-Charge 23/2/22
Kotshila P.S.
Dist-Purulia

Yours faithfully

(ASI Tushar Kanti Mandal) Kotshila P.S, Dist-Purulia Dtd. 23.02.2022